

CITY COUNCIL OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY CITY COUNCILOR

BRIAN WORRELL

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Commendation and Recognition of:

Prince Hall Freemasonr

Upon the 250th Anniversary of its founding on Castle William Island in Boston Harbor on March 6, 1775, when Prince Hall and 14 other men of color were initiated into the oldest fraternity in the world. The institution has transformed thousands of lives in the past 250 years, and Prince Hall's impact as an advocate for education and abolition is felt today.

And be it resolved that the Boston City Council hereby expresses its gratitude, congratulations, and best wishes for your continued success, that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of City of Boston.

邳u: Dresident of the City Council

Attest:

Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered hy: Date: MARCH 6